As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 267

Senator Dolan

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Bay High School Aqua Girls Destination Imagination Team on winning a Global Award at the 2019 Destination Imagination Global competition.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Bay High School	2
Aqua Girls Destination Imagination team on placing first in the	3
heads up, secondary level event at the 2019 Destination	4
Imagination Global competition; and	5
WHEREAS, The members of the Bay High School Aqua Girls	6
Destination Imagination team are a remarkable group of young	7
academicians, for they have combined talent and competitive spirit	8
with exceptional knowledge to win second place in the improve	9
games category at this year's global contest. Throughout long	10
hours of practice and preparation, members Eliza Aleksandrovic,	11
Caroline Fowles, Audrey Ray, Grace Chilton, Olivia Reed, Ava	12
Ransom, and Patty Yuhas have displayed a degree of determination	13
and motivation of which they can be proud; and	14
WHEREAS, The success of the Bay High School Aqua Girls	15
Destination Imagination team is a fitting tribute to the excellent	16
leadership of each member, for they have given tirelessly of their	17
time, energy, and expertise to benefit the group. The maturity and	18
experience the students have gained through their participation in	19
Destination Imagination will greatly aid them in meeting the	20
challenges of the future; and	21
WHEREAS, With their vitality, intelligence, and positive	22
outlook, the members of the Bay High School Aqua Girls Destination	23
Imagination team have set an example worthy of emulation. We	24

S. R. No. 267 As Adopted by the Senate

encourage these young individuals to continue to strive for	25
excellence so that they may assume a meaningful and productive	26
role in our complex society; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	28
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend the	29
Bay High School Aqua Girls Destination Imagination team on its	30
accomplishment and salute its members as fine Ohioans; and be it	31
further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	33
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Bay High School.	34

Page 2